The following table summarizes the estimated fair values of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed at the date of
acquisition on January 1, 2005 (in millions):

Current assets $ 37.8
Property and equipment 108.2
Other assets 0.3

Total assets acquired $ 146.3

Current liabilities $ 59.7

Edgar Filing: KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 149

Other liabilities 29.3

Total liabilities acquired $ 89.0

The allocation of the purchase price above reflected the final adjustments to the fair values of assets and liabilities of
Mexrail. All severance reserves recorded for the Mexrail acquisition were expended prior to December 31, 2005.

78

Edgar Filing: KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 150

Table of Contents

Kansas City Southern

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements � (Continued)

Pro Forma Earnings.  The following table reflects the pro forma financial results for the twelve months ended
December 31, 2005, as though the Grupo KCSM acquisition had occurred on January 1, 2005 (unaudited, in millions
except share and per share data):

KCS and
Mexrail

Grupo
KCSM

Historical and
Three

Months
Grupo KCSM Ended
Since April 1, March 31, Pro Forma

2005 2005 Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues $ 1,352.0 $ 170.1 $ � $ 1,522.1
Net income (loss) 100.9 0.1 (150.1) (49.1)
Income (loss) from continuing operations
available to common shareholders 91.4 0.1 (150.1) (58.6)

Earnings (loss) per common share:
Basic $ 1.21 $ (0.74)

Diluted 1.10 (0.74)

Weighted average common shares
outstanding(in thousands):
Basic 75,527 3,750 79,277

Diluted 92,747 (13,470) 79,277

For purposes of comparison, pro forma earnings were reduced by the $131.9 million non-recurring, non-cash gain on
the VAT/Put settlement.

Note 5.  Other Balance Sheet Captions

Other Current Assets.  Other current assets included the following items at December 31 (in millions):

2006 2005

Prepaid expenses $ 16.4 $ 10.1
Deferred income taxes 7.6 10.0
Deferred charge related to favorable railcar leases 11.3 11.3

Edgar Filing: KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 151

Assets held for sale 47.9 �
Other 10.5 14.7

Other current assets, net $ 93.7 $ 46.1

79

Edgar Filing: KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN - Form 10-K